THE CITY OF DAYTONA BEACH

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT
ECONOMIC/COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
POST OFFICE BOX 2451, Room 145

DAYTONA BEACH, FLORIDA 32115-2451

PHONE (386) 671-8245

FAX (386) 671-3218

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ADVISORY BOARD
AGENDA

WEDNESDAY, May 26, 2010 - 8:00 A.M.
CITY HALL COMMISSION CHAMBERS

NOTICE — if any person decides to appeal any decision of the Economic Development Advisory Board at this meeting, they will need a record of
the proceedings. Interested persons may wish to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings before the Board is made, including any testimony
or evidence presented to the Board. The City does not prepare or provide a verbatim record of Board proceedings.

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Call to Order
Roll Call

Approval of Minutes - April 28, 2010

Enterprise Center/Business Incubator Activities and MLK Boulevard Plans —-Gerald Chester

Daytona Regional Chamber of Commerce - Larry McKinney

Business Retention & Expansion Visitation Program Status - Emory Counts

Application for Exemption of Ad Valorem Tax Status - Emory Counts

Follow-up on Program Planning - Thomas Blawn

Reports
A. Metro Daytona Volusia-Economic Development Corporation - Samuel Goodwin

B. Volusia County Economic Development Department - Phillip Ehlinger
C. Report on Visioning Implementation Committee - Carol Kilian

Review Board Meeting Time

Citizen’s Comments

Old Business
New Business

Schedule Next Meeting - June 30, 2010
July 28; August 25; September 16; October 27; November; December (No meeting)

Adjourn



